AGR09180EF
180 W, 865 MHz—895 MHz, N-Channel E-Mode, Lateral MOSFET
Introduction
The AGR09180EF is a high-voltage, gold-metalized,
laterally diffused metal oxide semiconductor
(LDMOS) RF power transistor suitable for cellular
band, code-division multiple access (CDMA), global
system for mobile communication (GSM), enhanced

A. Schematic
B. Component Layout
Figure 2. Test Circuit
Parts List:
 Kemet® 1206 size chip capacitor:
C3, C4, C11, C12, C32, C40: 0.1 µF,
C1206C104KRAC7800.
 Murata® 0805: C5, C13, C31, C39:
0.01 µF, GRM40X7R103K100AL.
 Sprague® tantalum chip capacitor, 35 V:
C1, C2, C9, C10, C33, C34, C41, C42:
10 µF; C35, C43: 22 µF.
 Johanson Giga-Trim® variable capaci-
tors, 27291SL: C19, C48:0.8 pF—8.0 pF.
 ATC® chip capacitor: C7, C15, C20, C22,
C25, C29, C37, C47: 10 pF, 100B100JW;
C8, C16, C17, C18, C28, C36, C49, C50:
47 pF, 100B470JW;
C21: 3.9 pF, 100B3R9BW;
C23, C26: 6.8 pF, 100B6R8BW;
C24, C27: 4.7 pF, 100B4R7BW;
C44, C51: 12 pF 100B120JW;
C45, C52: 2.0 pF, 100B2R0BW;
C46: 5.6 pF 100B5R6BW.
 0603 size chip capacitors:
C6, C14, C30, C38: 220 pF.
 UT-141A: Coax1, Coax2: 50  , semi-rigid
coaxial cable.